

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF.: RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023, INDIA PHONE: 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963

> Email: raghuvirad1@sanchamet.in Website: http://www.raghuvir.com CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 12/11/2020

TO
THE MANAGER
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BSE LTD.
DALAL STREET, FORT,
MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam

SUBJECT: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 33 AND 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015- STATEMENT FOR UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS - PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS

REF: SCRIP CODE: 514316

In terms of Regulation 33 read with regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a newspaper extract for standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended on $30^{\rm th}$ September, 2020 published in English newspaper "BUSINESS STANDARD" and vernacular newspaper "JAI HIND", dated 12/11/2020

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
SUNIL R. AGARWAL

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00265303

રાષ્ટ્રીય નેતા તા પ્રાદેશિક નેતા તેજસ્વી યાદવનું 'તેજ' વધી ગયં

पना पर पश

होय तेवा

ાે સર્જાયા છે.

હારમાં

ણીમાં બેઠક જૂતી સમયે સના બે નેતા

ખલેશસિંહ

સદાનંદસિંહ પૈસા લઇ

ાટ વેચવાનો

ોપ આવ્યો

અને તે હવે

ા ઠરી રહ્યા

ગઠબંધનમાં

રી પક્ષોએ

ાની ભૂમિકા

वपूर्श रीते

ભૂ તેઓએ ભાજપને કાયદો કરાવ્યો છે. અને અનેક બેઠકોમાં તેજસ્વીના મતો કાપ્યા છે. માયાવતીએ પણ લોટ કટરનું કામ કર્યું છે જ્યારે ભાજપની બી ટીમ જેવા સતત મનાતા અસ્વાદીન સે પાણી કેરવી ઓવૈસીએ પોતાની પાંચ બેઠકો નિશ્ચિત કરી છે. પણ આરજેડીને હશવલા માટે તેની ભૂમિકા મહત્વની રહી છે. મહાગઠબંધનને કુલ ૩૦ બેઠકો એવી હતી કે જ્યાં ભાજપ સામે પરાજીત થઇ છે જેમાં મોટાભાગની બેઠકોમાં કોંગ્રેસના ઉમેદવાર સામે ભાજપ જીત્ય છે.

ચિરાગ પાસવાન ખુદ તો પ્રકાશિત ન થયો પરંતુ એનડીએ અને મહાગઠબંધન બંનેને નડી ગયા

બિહારમાં એકલા હાથે ચંટણી લડવાની જાહેરાત કરનાર ચિરાગ પાસવાનના લોકજનતાંત્રિક પાર્ટીને સમ ખાવા માટે એક બેઠક મળી છે પરંતુ તેને જનતાદળ-યૂને ૨૨ બેઠકો પર અને મહાગઠબંધનને ૨૬ બેઠકોમાં પરાજીત કરવામાં ભૂમિકા ભજવી છે. જ્યારે આરજેડી અને તેના ગઠબંધનને ૩૫ બેઠકો પર નકસાન ચિરાગના પક્ષે કર્ય છે. રાજદેએ ર ૬ એવી બેઠકો ગુમાવી છે કે જ્યાં ચિરાગ પાસવનનો ઉમેદવાર ન હોત તો તેમનો વિજય શક્ય બની શક્યો હોત. કોંગ્રેસને પણ ૮ બેઠકોન નુકસાન ચિરાગ પાસવાને પહોંચાડ્યું છે. આમ રાજ્યમાં તેજસ્વી યાદવજો એકલા લડ્યા હોત તો કદાચ તેના માટે સત્તા વધુ સરળ બની હોત.

રાજ્યમાં ૩૦ બેઠકો પર કોંગ્રેસે ભાજપએનો विषय सरण डर्यो : गत यूंटणी शडी



Read, Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023 CIN: L17119GJ1982PLCO05424

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30[™] SEPTEMBER, 2020

	Rs. In Lakhs	except per	share data)
Particulars	Current Quarter Ending	Previous Year Ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30-09-2020	30-09-2020	30-09-2019
E Carrier Water N. San S.	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
Total Income from Operations	4436.82	5634.30	1632.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	240.84	304.87	39.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	240.84	304.87	39.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.23	217.14	17.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	170.51	217.51	17.99
Equity Share Capital	385.41	385.41	385.41
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balace Sheet of the previous accounting year		_	The files
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1) Basic: 2) Diluted:	4.39 4.39	5.63 5.63	0.46 0.46

the quarter & half year ended on 30/09/2020 filed with the StockExchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited FinancialResults are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com andon the company website at www.raghuvir.com 2. Figuresof the previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped or rearranged For & on behalf of Board of Directors of

Date: 10-11-2020

Raghuvir Synthetics Limited Sunil R. Agarwal Managing Director DIN No.: 00265303

Regd Office: 304, Shopper's Plaza - V. Government Servants Co-Op. Housing Society Limited, Opp. Municipal Market, C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009. Ph. No.: 079-48904153 CIN:L74140GJ1981PLC084205 Email: saptharishifin@gmail.com Website: www.saptharishi.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED

Н	ON 30TH SEPT	FEMBE	R, 2020	(In	Rupees)
	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2020 (Audited)
	- Total Income from Operations - Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or	2,265,872	4,051,994	727,526	2,437,490
	Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional	1287,358	2,441,743	124,496	(2,279,980)
	and / or Extraordinary Items) - Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /	1287,358	2,441,743	124,496	(2,279,980)
	or Extraordinary items) - Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other	832,009	1,635,795	124,496	(1,784,114)
	comprehensive Income (after tax) - Paid-up equity Share Capital - Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited	832,009 20,105,000	1,635,795 20,105,000	124,496 20,105,000	(1,784,114) 20,105,000
	Balance Sheet of the previous year - Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			-	2,804,261
	- Basic	0.41	0.81	0.06	(0.89)
1	- Diluted	0.41	0.81	0.06	(0.89)

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock Exchange website -www.msei.in & on company's website -www.saptharishi.in 2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 10th November, 2020.

3) The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2020 in accordance with IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India

Date: 10/11/2020 Place: Ahmedabad

For, Saanvi Advisors Limited Roopesh Ved, Director - DIN: 01504998 Particulars

Operations

Total Income from

period (before Tax,

Exceptional and / or

Extraordinary items)

period before tax

Net Profit / (Loss) for the

Net Profit / (Loss) for the

(after Exceptional items

(after Exceptional and/or

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)

and Other Comprehensive

Revaluation Reserve) as

per Balace Sheet of the

previous accounting year

Earnings Per Share (of Rs

10 /- each) (for continuing

and discontinued operations)

Net Profit / (Loss) for

the period after tax

Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive

Income for the period

Equity Share Capital

Reserves (excluding

Income!

1) Basic:

2) Diluted

Date: 10-11-2020

and/or Extraordinary items)

Corresponding

3 months ended

in the previous year

UNAUDITED

30-09-2019

1632.78

39 64

39.64

17.01

17.99

0.46

385.41

Regd. Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023

CIN: L17119GJ1982PLCO05424

Current

Quarter

Ending

30-09-2020

UNAUDITED

4436.82

240.84

240.84

169.23

170.51

385.41

4.39

4.39

NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended on 30/09/2020 filed with the StockExchanges under Roqui

lation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2016

The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the

Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com andon the company website at www.raghuvir.com

2. Figures of the previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped or rearranged

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Previous

Ending

30-09-2020

UNAUDITED

5634.30

304.87

304.87

217.14

217.51

385.41

5.63

5.63

Year

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

. 10-11-2020

CICI Bank RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Registered office: ICICI Bank Ltd. ICICI Bank Tower, Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara-390007

Corporate Office : ICICI Bank Tower, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051, India.

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule - 8(1)]

,/heare as, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the curitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security nterest Act. 2002 (hereinafter the "said Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. (hereinafter the "said Rules") issued a demand notice dated November 11, 2019 bearing reference no. ICKOL/SMEAG/2019-20/105 under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon you being the mortgagor, namely M/s. Anui Printing Works Private Limited & Mr. Mahendra Kumar Saraogi to repay the aggregate amount of Rs. 37.07.60.475.58 (Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five and Fifty Eight Paisa only) towards the dues of the borrower, namely Anuj Textiles Private Limited as on March 11, 2020 along with further applicable interest, penal nterest, premia, charges, etc. there after as per the agreed terms within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The guarantors/mortgagors/borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 6th Day of November, 2020.

The guarantors/mortgagors/borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the secured properties and any dealings with the secured properties will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited for an amount of Rs. 37,07,60,475.58 (Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five and Fifty Eight Paisa only) and interest thereon.

The mortgagors'/guarantors' attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the said Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Please note hat no further notice will be issued

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF THE MORTGAGOR

1) All the land and Building in the name of Anul Printing Works Private Limited a Vasuki, Udvog Nagar, District Raikot morfully being:

All the piece or Parcels of Freehold land situate laying and being at an Industrial Building with land adm. 8002 - 19 sq. Mts. Of Plot No. 1 of Jetpur Revenue Survey No. 800/4 (P), Vasuki, Udyog Nagar, District : Rajkot respectively i.e together with residential building thereon.

Together with all buildings and structures thereon and all plants and machinery attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth both present and future.

2) All the land and Building in the name of Mr. Mahendra Kumar Saraogi at Vasuki Udyog Nagar, District Rajkot morfully being;

All the piece or Parcels of Freehold land situate laying and being at an Industrial Building with land adm, 3574-1 sq. Mts. Of Plot No. 5-7 of Jetpur Revenue Survey No. 800 (P), Vasuki, Udyog Nagar, District: Rajkot respectively i.e together with residential building thereon.

Date : 12 / 11 / 2020 Place: Jetpur (Rajkot)

(Authorized Officer), ICICI Bank Ltd.

(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS				
1	Name of corporate debtor	VARDHMAN VITRIFIED PRIVATE LIMITED (IN C		
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	24.07.2009		
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies - Ahmedaba		
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U26913GJ2009PTC057603		
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	S. No. 113/1, & 113/2/1, Vill. Lakaddhar, Tal. Wankaner, Lakaddhar Gujarat- 363		
6	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	10.09.2020 { Physical copy of NCLT order received on 12/09/2020 }		
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	12.11.2020		
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Can be obtained by emailing at: cirp.vvpl@gmail.com		
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	Can be obtained by emailing at : cirp.vvpl@gmail.com		
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	30.11.2020		
11	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	10.12.2020		
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	15.12.2020		
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	25.12.2020		
14	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	10.12.2020		
15	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	The request for resolution plan, evalual matrix, information memorandum a further information will be shared by		
	resolution professional with shortlisted prosp eligibility criteria as set out by the COC & Com			
	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20			
16				
16	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20	16. 10.01.2021 Sealed Envelope by post / hand to R corresponding address and electrons.		
100	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20 Last date for submission of resolution plans Manner of submitting resolution plans to	16. 10.01.2021 Sealed Envelope by post / hand to R corresponding address and electrons.		
17	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20 Last date for submission of resolution plans Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional . Estimated date for submission of resolution	10.01.2021 Sealed Ervelope by post / hand to Ri corresponding address and electrocopy by email at; cirp.vvpl@gmail.c 25.01.2021 Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Sha		
17	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20 Last date for submission of resolution plans Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional . Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval Name and registration number of the	116. 10.01.2021 Sealed Envelope by post / hand to RI corresponding address and electric copy by email at; ctrp.vvpl@gmail.c 25.01.2021 Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Sha IP Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-00/IP-P004/1/2017-1/8/ Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Sha Address: 303, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet-1, opp. Bhuj Mercantile Bank, Mithakhu		
17	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20 Last date for submission of resolution plans Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional . Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval Name and registration number of the resolution professional Name, Address and E-mail of the resolution	116. 10.01.2021 Sealed Envelope by post / hand to Ricorresponding address and electricopy by email at; ctrp.vvpl@gmail.c 25.01.2021 Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Sha IP Reg, No: IBBN/PA-00NP-P00471/2017-18/1 Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Sha Address: 303, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet-1, opp. Bhuj Mercantile Bank, Mithakh. Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedaba Email id: sunit78@gmail.com Address: 303, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet-1, opp. Bhuj Mercantile Bank, Mithakh.		
17 18 19 20	receiving undertaking as per Sec 29 (2) of IBC 20 Last date for submission of resolution plans Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional . Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval Name and registration number of the resolution professional Name, Address and E-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board Address and E-mail to be used for correspondence with the resolution	16. 10.01.2021 Sealed Envelope by post/hand to Ricorresponding address and electrocopy by email at; clrp.vvpl@gmail.c. 25.01.2021 Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Shal IP Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-00/IP-P00471/2017-16/1 Name: Sunit Jagdishchandra Shal Address: 303, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet-1, opp. Bhuj Mercantile Bank, Mithakht Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabat Email id: sunit/3@gmail.com Address: 303, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet-1, opp. Bhuj Mercantile Bank, Mithakht Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabat Shal Marcantile Shal Marca		

Resolution Professional of Vardhman Vitrified Pvt. Ltd. Address: 303, 3rd Floor, Abhijeet-I, Opp. Bhuj Mercantile Bank, Mithakhali Six Road Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-6

wherever necessary. For & on behalf of Board of Directors of Raghuvir Synthetics Limited Sunil R. Agarwal Place: Ahmedabad

Chairman & Managing Director DIN No.: 00265303

Date:- 12th November, 2020

Place:- Ahmedabad